## CITY OF URBANA COUNCIL'S COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

## NOTICE OF MEETING

- DATE: Monday, April 13, 2009
- **TIME:** 7:00 p.m.
- LOCATION: Urbana City Council Chambers 400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, IL

## AGENDA

Chair: Dennis Roberts, Alderman Ward 5

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Additions to the Agenda and Staff Report
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting
  - a. March 9, 2009
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Ordinance No. 2009-04-034: An Ordinance Amending Schedule J of Section 23-183 of the Urbana Local Traffic Code Prohibiting Parking At All Times on Certain Streets [PW]
- 6. Ordinance 2009-04-035: An Ordinance Approving an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Champaign, the Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, and the Champaign County Regional Planning Commission, for the Review of Signal Clearance Intervals (Targeted Intersections in the Champaign-Urbana Area) [PW]
- 7. Ordinance No. 2009-04-036: An Ordinance Reauthorizing Establishing a Civilian Police Review Board [HRO]
- Ordinance No. 2009-04-037: An Ordinance Amending Section 12.5-34 of the Urbana City Code Concerning Waiver of Fees Authorized Under the Rental Registration Program [CDS]
- 9. Ordinance No. 2009-04-038: An Ordinance Approving the City of Urbana and Urbana/Champaign/Champaign County HOME Consortium FY 2009-2010 Annual Action Plan [CDS]
- Resolution No. 2009-04-015R: A Resolution Approving Participation in Illinois Housing Development Authority First-Time Homebuyer Single-Family Program (MCC Program, Series 2009 [CDS]

City of Urbana Committee Of The Whole Agenda: April 13, 2009 Page 2 of 2

- 11. Resolution No. 2009-04-016R: A Resolution Evidencing the Intention of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, to Transfer Volume Cap in Connection with Private Activity Bond Issues, Single-Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds; and Related Matters (Private Bond Cap Allocation -AssistUrbana, Series 2009) [CDS]
- 12. Resolution No. 2009-03-011R: A Resolution of Protest Against a Proposed Map Amendment to the Champaign County Zoning Map (A 1.04-Acre Tract of Land known as 2218 East University Avenue/Casey's Retail Company) [CDS -3/2/09 Council; 3/9/09 Committee]
- 13. Ordinance No. 2009-03-018: An Ordinance Approving a Text Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Addition of Section VI-8, "Outdoor Lighting Standards" - Plan Case No. 2081-T-09) [CDS - sent from 3/16/09 Council]
- 14. Ordinance No. 2009-03-024: An Ordinance Amending Chapter 8 of the City of Urbana Code of Ordinances to Authorize the Charging of Costs of Certain Fire And Rescue Services to Non-Resident Parties [LEG - sent from 3/16/09 Council]
- 15. Ordinance No. 2009-04-039: An Ordinance Amending Chapter 22.5 of the City of Urbana Code of Ordinances (To Add New Sections to Article IX Requiring a Cable/Video Service Provider Fee and PEG Access Support Fee)[LEG]
- 16. Closed Session: Property Acquisition Issues, Pursuant 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(5)
- 17. Adjournment